
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
23:38:10CET
13 Mar 2025

Full Time Report
Round of 16 2nd leg - Thursday 13 March 2025
Weststadion - Vienna

SK Rapid 1 1st leg 1 FK Borac
SK Rapid win 3 - 2 on aggregate after extra time

2 (0)
Half-Time

45 Niklas Hedl   
6 Serge-Philippe Raux-Yao
7 Dion Beljo
8 Lukas Grgić

17 Mamadou Sangaré
21 Louis Schaub   
22 Isak Jansson
28 Moritz Oswald
48 Nikolaus Wurmbrand
55 Nenad Cvetković
77 Bendegúz Bolla

25 Paul Gartler   
32 Christoph Haas   
3 Benjamin Böckle
5 Roman Kerschbaum

16 Tobias Børkeeiet
18 Matthias Seidl
23 Jonas Auer
27 Noah Bischof
47 Amin Gröller
49 Andrija Radulović
99 Ercan Kara

Coach:

Robert Klauß
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 13 17

Attempts on target 3 3

Saves 0 0

Corners 7 8

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 6 9

Fouls suffered 5 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 57% 51%

Ball in play 16'44" 13'36"

Total ball in play 29'20" 26'32"

Referee:

Allard Lindhout (NED)
Assistant referees:

Rogier Honig (NED)
Johan Balder (NED)
Fourth official:

Sander van der Eijk (NED)
UEFA delegate:

Bakar Jordania (GEO)

18:45CET

45'

90'

40' Y 10 David Vuković

1'08''

18 Matthias Seidl
8 Lukas Grgić 66'

7 Dion Beljo 70'

17 Mamadou Sangaré Y 73'

99 Ercan Kara
48 Nikolaus Wurmbrand 82'

52' Y 27 Enver Kulašin

66' 98 Sandi Ogrinec

74' 5 Boban Nikolov
10 David Vuković

86' 23 Stojan Vranješ
99 Đorđe Despotović

5'07'' Y 5 Boban Nikolov

(0)
Half-Time 1

13 Filip Manojlović   
2 Bart Meijers

10 David Vuković
15 Srđan Grahovac   
16 Sebastijan Herera
19 Viktor Rogan
24 Jurich Carolina
27 Enver Kulašin
77 Stefan Savić
98 Sandi Ogrinec
99 Đorđe Despotović

1 Damjan Shishkovski   
4 Nikola Pejović
5 Boban Nikolov
6 Maks Juraj Ćelić

14 Pavle Đajić
18 Aleksandar Subić
20 Zoran Kvržić
22 David Čavić
23 Stojan Vranješ
30 Gregor Bajde
31 Savo Šušić
49 Stefan Marčetić

Coach:

Mladen Žižović
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 2 1

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 3 2

Corners 0 0

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 8

Fouls suffered 6 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 43% 49

Ball in play 12'36" 12'56"

Total ball in play 29'20" 26'32"

VAR:

Clay Ruperti (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Ingmar Oostrom (NED)
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Round of 16 2nd leg - Thursday 13 March 2025
Weststadion - Vienna

SK Rapid 1 1st leg 1 FK Borac
SK Rapid win 3 - 2 on aggregate after extra time

2

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 35

Attempts on target 4 10

Saves 0 0

Corners 4 19

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 2 17

Fouls suffered 7 19

Free kicks to goal 1 1

Possession 35% 50%

Ball in play 6'01" 36'21"

Total ball in play 17'13" 73'05"

Extra time

105'

120'

21 Louis Schaub 96'

27 Noah Bischof
22 Isak Jansson 103'

49 Andrija Radulović
21 Louis Schaub 103'

3 Benjamin Böckle
28 Moritz Oswald 103'

97' 22 David Čavić
19 Viktor Rogan

102' 14 Pavle Đajić
15 Srđan Grahovac

3'02''

16 Tobias Børkeeiet
17 Mamadou Sangaré 112'

109' Y 2 Bart Meijers

119' Y 22 David Čavić

1'05''

1

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 4

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 3 8

Corners 0 0

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 7 20

Fouls suffered 2 17

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 65% 50%

Ball in play 11'12" 36'44"

Total ball in play 17'13" 73'05"

Attendance: 23,000 2 2
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